

SLP(C)No. 19611 OF 2000
ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19611/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2000 in SA 426/98
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. GWALIOR BENCH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, GWALIOR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHARAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

We are satisfied that it is not possible to serve the unserved respondents by ordinary means. I.A. 3/2001 is accordingly allowed. The unserved respondents shall be served by publication in the daily newspapers "Dainik Bhaskar" and "Nav Bharat" published from Gwalior. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps within four weeks.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master