

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19611/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2000 in SA 426/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, GWALIOR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHARAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for accepting English translation )

Date : 09/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Avanish Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Suhail Sehgal,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Last opportunity of four weeks is allowed to the  
petitioner to take steps for bringing on record the L.Rs.  
of deceased respondent No.11.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master