

J
SLP(C)No. 19611 OF 2000

ITEM No.202

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19611/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2000 in SA 426/98
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, GWALIOR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHARAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation
exemption from appointment of official translator)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Bipaakkhi Bhorthakur,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

After hearing learned counsel for the parties
for about half an hour the court reserved its
judgment.

.SP1

Ashwani

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

List of Books@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

1. 1982 (2) SCC 463