

\$  
SLP(C)No. 19611 OF 2000

ITEM No.1B

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. No...../2002 @  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19611/2000

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, GWALIOR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHARAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( HEARD BY HON'BLE LAHOTI AND DHARAMADHIKARI, JJ. )

Date : 24/04/2002 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

The Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti pronounced the  
judgment of the Court. Leave granted. The appeal is  
allowed in terms of the signed judgment with no order as to  
the costs. Non-Reportable.@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master

Signed judgment is placed on the file.